WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
AGENDA ITEM

ITEM #: VII D DATE: April 28, 2025
TOPIC/TITLE: Approve Declaration of Surplus Property
PRESENTER: Danny Adkins
ORIGIN:
] TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.)
O ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING
<] ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL
O ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE)
O BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY

Ol STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION

] BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY

H OTHER:
PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:

[  NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION
0  PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION

O DATE:
O ACTION:
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

As per Board Policy, the Board of Education must approve items/property to be declared as surplus property.
SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:

Board approval is requested to delcare the following attached items as surplus property: Northside- Books and
small office furniture; Simmons- Small office funiture/supplies; Southside- Small office furtinture.

IMPACT ON RESOURCES:

TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION:

SUPERINTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATION: ecommended o Not Recommended

v




title
Lily and Miss Liberty

the littles and the lost children

the littles to the rescue

the littles and the amazing friend

the littles

the littles goes to school
the littles take a trip

the littles give a party
the finches fab. furnance
expressionista

the family under the bridge
lights out

fourth grade fuss

the forgotten door

fourth grade rats

fluffy meets the ground hog
fluffy meets the dino
fluffys silly summer

fluffy grows a garden
fluffys field trip

fluffy learns to swim
Help im trapped

in the year of Jackie rob.
boxcar children
heartbeat

silver

skylark

the secret of the seal
third grade detective
walk two moons

the trouble with chickens
third grade angels

snow treasure

see you later gladiator
pony

second grade ape

out of my mind

bound for oregon
second grade friends
second grade friends again
stuart goes to school
second grade star

isbn

0-590-44920-6
0-590-43026-2
0-590-46223-7
0-590-87612-0
0-590-46225-3
0-590-42129-8
0-590-46222-9
0-580-46597-x
0-590-42448-3

978-1-58270-429-6

0-590-44169-8
0-578-14655-3
545-22387-4

0-590-43130-7

978-0-545-46478-9

0-439-20672-3
0-590-52310-4
0-590-03269-0
0-439-20674-x
0-439-20673-1
0-439-31946-3
0-590-02965-7
0-06-440175-8

978-0-590-42690-9

0-06-054023-0
0-3948911-4

0-439-40225-5
0-590-46318-7
0-439-41288-9
0-580-67409-9
0-545-42138-6

978-0-545-50075-3
978-0-590-42537-7

0-439-46515-x
0-439-19419-9
0-590-37261-0

978-1-4169-7171-9

0-14-038312-0
0-590-47463-4
0-590-45906-6

978-0-439-30183-1

0-590-25234-8

quanity
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the magic finger
days of adeventure
jewels

rotten ralph

ask mr bear

F and P Benchmark Assessment 13:978-0-325-01185-1

crow call

ma dear's Aprons

Ruth and the Green Book
meet Danitra Brown
Earth Poems

The Glorious Flight

The buffalo storm
brothers in Hope

One Hen

Barbed Wire Baseball
King for a Day

Strong to the Hoop
Rescue and Jessica

Six Dots

Snook Alone

A Smyphony of Whales
La Mariposa

The Lost Lake

Mangoes and Mischief
The Gold Threaded Dress
The Box car Children
The screet Kingdom

On the Wing

Finnegan and the Fox

In the Swim

Shape me a rhyme

On the Wing

The Bicycle Man
mammalabilia
Everybody cooks rice
The pain of the great one
Hands around the library
insectlopedia

because of the rabbit
Face to face with whales
double trouble

Action Jackson

978-0-590-13205-3

1-57255-117-8
1-57255-029-5

0-395-29202-6

0-02-043090-6

978054503035
9780689832628
9780761352556

978068815471
9781782852780
9780140507294
9780544339217

97816479080
9781554530281
9781419720581
9781643790565
9781584301783
9780763696047
9780449813379
9780763661205
9780152165482
9780618073177

978039563036-5

9781536200676
9780763629939
9781338317046
9780763674755

152023666
9781585367849
9780152024376

978162091
9780763693022
9780395506523
9780152050245

876145918

440468191
9780803737471
9780152163358
9780545914260
9781426306973

761302751
9780312367510
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the east west house
Kamishibai man

tea with milk

The Crane Wife

Annie B and Chi

Anansi and Turtle go to dinner
Little Elliot Big Family
Everyday Hereos

A day in Town

Time for Bed Elmo

Sweet dreams and moonbeams
Charlie the Caterpillar

A gaggle of geese

The superlife of Ben Braver
Palm Reading

The Courageous Princess
War Stories

Gamer Army

Sitting Down to eat

Casey at Bat

The Other Side

growing table

if you lived at the time of MLK
if you sailed on the mayflower

9781620148587
9780618479542
9780547237473
9780152163501
663592135
9780874838565
9780805098266
7177266346
1559114932
978035371384

671796070
689897619
9781338532494
9781398890893
9781616557225
9781338730234
9781338328448
87483460
590467336
9780399231162
9780983661589

0-590-42582-x
0-590-45161-8

if you lived when there was slaver 0-439-56706-8

if you were there signed const.
if you travelunderground

if you grew up with lincoln
young chris columbus
cock-a-moo-moo

desert treasure

nana's kitchen

picture book of G, Washington
good night sleep tight

happy birth- MLK

festival foods around the world
think like a scientist

the sceince fair

little red and the wolf

the around the world lunch
sams season

diego rivera

wind

0-590-45159-6
0-590-45156-1
0-590-45154-5
0-8167-2527-6
0-439-60724-8
0-8172-7296-8
0-7398-2410-4

0-8234-0800-0
0-439-66224-9
0-439-09942-0
0-7398-2405-8
0-7398-0863-x
0-7398-0862-1
0-8172-6445-0
0-7398-2404-x
0-8172-6420-5
0-81727287-9

0-590-45511-7

e I e e . T VS N N N N, N N N . S T NS S NP

- - W i N
0 00 O A~ =2 N

R G U G O TN U U e G G SIS e ) B S e > T -



timothys five city tour

a penny changes the day
jenny and the cornstalk
what makes the weather
what is a reptile

every flower is beautiful
the little overcoat

how much is a million
tick tock clock

its about time jesse bear
gifts to make

0-8172-7280-1
0-7398-2402-3
0-8172-7276-3
0-89375-655-5
0-89375-673-3
0-7398-2412-0
1-67255-523-8
0-590-43614-7
0-89375-677-6
0-590-45421-8
0-8172-7269-0
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REQUEST FORM

EMPLOYEE OR PERSON MAKING REQUEST Dana McGowan

ORGANIZATION, IF ANY, THAT YOU REPRESENT Simmons Elementary School
NATURE OF REQUEST: Dispose of 2 art paper roll holders/cutters and 2 wood bookshelves
IS THIS REQUEST IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL DISTRICT POLICIES? YES

WILL THIS REQUEST REQUIRE ANY EXPENDITURE OF DISTRICT FUNDS? NO
ADMINISTRATOR RECEIVING REQUEST Joe Albert

IF THIS REQUEST IS ORIGINATING FROM A PARTICULAR SCHOOL OR IS REQUESTING THE USE

OF A PARTICULAR SCHOOL, THE BUILDING PRINCIPAL MUST MMEND HIS APPROVAL BY
SIGNING BELOW.
1[al1s
" DATE BUILDING PRINCIPAL’S SIGNATURE

THE PERSON MAKING THIS REQUEST CAN BE CONTACTED AT THE ADDRESS OR TELEPHONE
NUMBER LISTED BELOW.

_830 Tyrone Pike _Versailles Ky 40383
TELEPHONE: 859-879-4672

ADDRESS

qlgbs Do ci}}”ﬂ/\/

\ =1 DATE SIGNATURE OF PERSON MAKING REQUEST

09/30/03



WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
AGENDA ITEM

ITEM #: DATE: 4/15/2025
TOPIC/TITLE: Southside Surplus Items

PRESENTER: Jeremy Reynolds

ORIGIN:

a TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.)
O ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING

0 ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL

O ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE)

a BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY

O STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION
a BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY
g OTHER:

PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:

O NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION
0 PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION

O DATE:
O ACTION:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Please see the attached list of items to be surplussed

SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS: Items to be surplussed, including student chairs, file cabinets, and more

IMPACT ON RESOURCES:
TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION:

SUPERINTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATION: ecommended g Neot Recommended

' /




Southside Elementary would like to surplus the following items:

Item ISBN-13 # Quantity
Filing Cabinets (4 drawer) 8
Filing Cabinet (2 drawer) 1
Student Chairs 80

Reception Chairs 10



