## WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA ITEM

ITEM #: VII D DATE: April 28, 2025			
TOPIC/TITLE: Approve Declaration of Surplus Property			
PRESENTER: Danny Adkins			
ORIGIN:			
<ul> <li>□ TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.)</li> <li>□ ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING</li> <li>□ ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL</li> <li>□ ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE)</li> <li>□ BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY</li> </ul>			
STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY OTHER:			
PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:			
<ul><li>NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION</li><li>PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION</li></ul>			
DATE: ACTION:			
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:			
As per Board Policy, the Board of Education must approve items/property to be declared as surplus property. SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:			
Board approval is requested to delcare the following attached items as surplus property: Northside- Books and small office furniture; Simmons- Small office funiture/supplies; Southside- Small office furtinture.			
IMPACT ON RESOURCES:			
TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION:			
SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION: Recommended    Not Recommended			

A*AI -	Labor	
title	isbn	quanity
Lily and Miss Liberty	0-590-44920-6	5
the littles and the lost children	0-590-43026-2	6
the littles to the rescue	0-590-46223-7	7
the littles and the amazing friend	0-590-87612-0	8
the littles	0-590-46225-3	5
the littles goes to school	0-590-42129-8	18
the littles take a trip	0-590-46222-9	2
the littles give a party	0-590-46597-x	7
the finches fab. furnance	0-590-42448-3	8
expressionista	978-1-58270-429-6	1
the family under the bridge	0-590-44169-8	1
lights out	0-578-14655-3	1
fourth grade fuss	545-22387-4	12
the forgotten door	0-590-43130-7	1
fourth grade rats	978-0-545-46478-9	2
fluffy meets the ground hog	0-439-20672-3	5
fluffy meets the dino	0-590-52310-4	7
fluffys silly summer	0-590-03269-0	1
fluffy grows a garden	0-439-20674-x	3
fluffys field trip	0-439-20673-1	1
fluffy learns to swim	0-439-31946-3	1
Help im trapped	0-590-02965-7	8
in the year of Jackie rob.	0-06-440175-8	1
boxcar children	978-0-590-42690-9	1
heartbeat	0-06-054023-0	1
silver	0-3948911-4	7
skylark	0-439-40225-5	2
the secret of the seal	0-590-46318-7	6
third grade detective	0-439-41288-9	11
walk two moons	0-590-67409-9	16
the trouble with chickens	0-545-42138-6	8
third grade angels	978-0-545-50075-3	14
snow treasure	978-0-590-42537-7	5
see you later gladiator	0-439-46515-x	5
pony	0-439-19419-9	1
second grade ape	0-590-37261-0	5
out of my mind	978-1-4169-7171-9	19
bound for oregon	0-14-038319-0	4
second grade friends	0-590-47463-4	2
second grade friends again	0-590-45906-6	8
stuart goes to school	978-0-439-30183-1	9
second grade star	0-590-25234-8	7
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•

the magic finger	978-0-590-13205-3	15
days of adeventure	1-57255-117-8	4
jewels	1-57255-029-5	2
rotten ralph	0-395-29202-6	3
ask mr bear	0-02-043090-6	3
F and P Benchmark Assessment	13:978-0-325-01185-1	1
crow call	978054503035	1
ma dear's Aprons	9780689832628	1
Ruth and the Green Book	9780761352556	1
meet Danitra Brown	978068815471	1
Earth Poems	9781782852780	1
The Glorious Flight	9780140507294	1
The buffalo storm	9780544339217	1
brothers in Hope	97816479080	1
One Hen	9781554530281	1
Barbed Wire Baseball	9781419720581	1
King for a Day	9781643790565	1
Strong to the Hoop	9781584301783	1
Rescue and Jessica	9780763696047	1
Six Dots	9780449813379	1
Snook Alone	9780763661205	1
A Smyphony of Whales	9780152165482	1
La Mariposa	9780618073177	1
The Lost Lake	978039563036-5	1
Mangoes and Mischief	9781536200676	1
The Gold Threaded Dress	9780763629939	1
The Box car Children	9781338317046	1
The screet Kingdom	9780763674755	1
On the Wing	152023666	1
Finnegan and the Fox	9781585367849	1
In the Swim	9780152024376	1
Shape me a rhyme	978162091	1
On the Wing	9780763693022	1
The Bicycle Man	9780395506523	1
mammalabilia	9780152050245	1
Everybody cooks rice	876145918	1
The pain of the great one	440468191	1
Hands around the library	9780803737471	1
insectlopedia	9780152163358	1
because of the rabbit	9780545914260	4
Face to face with whales	9781426306973	1
double trouble	761302751	1
Action Jackson	9780312367510	1

the east west house	9781620148587	1
Kamishibai man	9780618479542	1
tea with milk	9780547237473	1
The Crane Wife	9780152163501	1
Annie B and Chi	663592135	1
Anansi and Turtle go to dinner	9780874838565	1
Little Elliot Big Family	9780805098266	1
Everyday Hereos	7177266346	1
A day in Town	1559114932	1
Time for Bed Elmo	978035371384	1
Sweet dreams and moonbeams		1
Charlie the Caterpillar	671796070	1
A gaggle of geese	689897619	1
The superlife of Ben Braver	9781338532494	• 1
Palm Reading	9781398890893	1
The Courageous Princess	9781616557225	1
War Stories	9781338730234	1
Gamer Army	9781338328448	1
Sitting Down to eat	87483460	1
Casey at Bat	590467336	1
The Other Side	9780399231162	1
growing table	9780983661589	1
if you lived at the time of MLK	0-590-42582-x	12
if you sailed on the mayflower	0-590-45161-8	41
if you lived when there was slave	0-439-56706-8	4
if you were there signed const.	0-590-45159-6	36
if you travelunderground	0-590-45156-1	18
if you grew up with lincoln	0-590-45154-5	18
young chris columbus	0-8167-2527-6	4
cock-a-moo-moo	0-439-60724-8	6
desert treasure	0-8172-7296-8	1
nana's kitchen	0-7398-2410-4	6
picture book of G, Washington	0-8234-0800-0	2
good night sleep tight	0-439-66224-9	2
happy birth- MLK	0-439-09942-0	1
festival foods around the world	0-7398-2405-8	1
think like a scientist	0-7398-0863-x	1
the sceince fair	0-7398-0862-1	1
little red and the wolf	0-8172-6445-0	1
the around the world lunch	0-7398-2404-x	3
sams season	0-8172-6420-5	1
diego rivera	0-81727287-9	1
wind	0-590-45511-7	1

timothys five city tour	0-8172-7280-1	1
a penny changes the day	0-7398-2402-3	1
jenny and the cornstalk	0-8172-7276-3	1
what makes the weather	0-89375-655-5	2
what is a reptile	0-89375-673-3	1
every flower is beautiful	0-7398-2412-0	3
the little overcoat	1-57255-523-8	4
how much is a million	0-590-43614-7	2
tick tock clock	0-89375-677-6	1
its about time jesse bear	0-590-45421-8	1
gifts to make	0-8172-7269-0	1

.

desk
2 drawer file cabinet
rolling cart

## REQUEST FORM

EMPLOYEE OR PERSON MAKING REQUEST Dar	12 McCowan
,	
ORGANIZATION, IF ANY, THAT YOU REPRESENT	Simmons Elementary School
NATURE OF REQUEST: Dispose of 2 art paper roll	holders/cutters and 2 wood bookshelves
IS THIS REQUEST IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL D	ISTRICT POLICIES? YES
WILL THIS REQUEST REQUIRE ANY EXPENDITU	JRE OF DISTRICT FUNDS? NO
ADMINISTRATOR RECEIVING REQUEST Joe Alb	<u>ert</u>
IF THIS REQUEST IS ORIGINATING FROM A PAR OF A PARTICULAR SCHOOL, THE BUILDING PRI SIGNING BELOW. イレインS	TICULAR SCHOOL OR IS REQUESTING THE USE NCIPAL MUST RECOMMEND HIS APPROVAL BY
DATE	BUILDING PRINCIPAL'S SIGNATURE
THE PERSON MAKING THIS REQUEST CAN BE C NUMBER LISTED BELOW.	ONTACTED AT THE ADDRESS OR TELEPHONE
_830 Tyrone PikeVersailles Ky 40383	TELEPHONE: <b>859-879-4672</b>
ADDRESS (	Dava McDen
DATE	SIGNATURE OF PERSON MAKING REQUEST

## WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA ITEM

ITEM	#: <b>D</b>	ATE: 4/15/2025
TOPIC	/TITLE:	Southside Surplus Items
PRESE	ENTER:	Jeremy Reynolds
ORIGI	N:	
_ _ _ _	ACTION I	ESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.) REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE) EVIEW REQUIRED BY
		BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY
PREV	IOUS REV	IEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:
		IOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION IS REVIEW OR ACTION
		— - <del></del> ·
BACK	GROUND	INFORMATION: Please see the attached list of items to be surplussed
SUMM	IARY OF	MAJOR ELEMENTS: Items to be surplussed, including student chairs, file cabinets, and more
		SOURCES:
		OR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION:
SUPE	RINTEND	ENT'S RECOMMENDATION: Recommended
		<i>A</i> • • <i>V</i>

## Southside Elementary would like to surplus the following items:

ltem	ISBN-13 #	Quantity
Filing Cabinets (4 drawer)		8
Filing Cabinet (2 drawer)		1
Student Chairs		80
Reception Chairs		10